

**SB0906/154537/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 906  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after “beverages;” insert “repealing the minimum price for certain merchandise that the Department must charge to licensees;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, after “charged” insert “**NOT MORE THAN**”; and strike beginning with “However,” in line 29 down through “wholesalers.” in line 31.

On page 3, in line 6, after “receive” insert “**AT LEAST**”; strike beginning with “However,” in line 7 down through the first “wholesalers.” in line 10; in line 19, after “charged” insert “**NOT MORE THAN**”; and strike beginning with “However,” in line 21 down through the first “wholesalers.” in line 24.

On page 4, in line 17, after “receive” insert “**AT LEAST**”; and strike beginning with “However,” in line 18 down through “wholesalers.” in line 21.